•	08-20-	.2004		1)	
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100				
į	Form PTO-1595 RI 10281	8656 S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O		
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Diagram record the attach	V V		
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Johannes Hendrikus Rikhof	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.      Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: HTS Hans Torgersen AS  Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:			_	
	Assignment	Street Address:	Krøderen		
	02/19/2004 Execution Date:		Norway State: Zip: N-3535		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Administrating of admissages) attached: Tes 190			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Christioan D. Abel	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$40	_	
	Internal Address: cust no. 29078	Enclosed			
03/04/2004	LANGGRA 00000039 501898 10482894	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
01 FC:8021	Stree Address: Pb 6963 St. Olavs Plass	8. Deposit accoun	it number:		
	City: Oslo, Norway State: Zip: N-0130				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Christian D. Abel  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
3					

Home decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Contribusioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

BECEINED

PATENT REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0328

TTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.:	11592

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)],

have made an invention entitled: SYSTEM FOR ATTACHING A CHILD'S SEAT AND AN ADJUSTING DEVICE for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on \_\_\_\_\_ or filed an application for United States Letters \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_\_); and Patent on HTS Hans Torgersen & Sønn AS a corporation of \_ \_\_\_\_,whose post office Norway address is N-3535 KRØDEREN, NORWAY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/4%2.994, filed 8 January 2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). : Date 16-02 -1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor: Assignor's Signature Johannes Hendrikus Rikhoi: 2004 Address Oude Dijk 51, NL-7588 RV BEUNINGEN (OV), : Citizenship : Dutch THE NETHERLANDS 2. Full Name of Second Assignor : Assignor's Signature : Date : Citizenship Address 3. Full Name of Third Assignor : Assignor's Signature : Date : Citizenship Address

RECORDED: 03/04/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0329